Commitment Number: 18NL13748

This instrument prepared by:

Jay A. Rosenberg, Esq., Rosenberg LPA, Attorneys At Law, 3805 Edwards Road, Suite 550, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 (513) 247-9605 Fax: (866) 611-0170 and Thomas Granville McCroskey, Esq., Member of the Alabama Bar and licensed to practice law in Alabama.

After Recording, Return To: Nations Lending Services 9801 Legler Road Lenexa, KS 66219

# PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

18019305 G

#### GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Regina Wade and Paul Bryant Wade, wife and husband, hereinafter grantors, whose tax-mailing address is 2115 Capperas (regile address), for \$139,300.00 (One Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents) in consideration paid, grant, with general warranty covenants to Anthony Lee Boyd, Jr, a married man, hereinafter grantee, whose tax mailing address is 234 Dunwar Drive, Calera, AL 35040, the following real property:

Lot 20, Block 2, according to the survey of Dunwar Estates, as recorded in the Map Book 3, Page 154, in the Probate Office of the Judge of Shelby County, Alabama Property Address is: 234 Dunwar Drive, Calera, AL 35040

Prior instrument reference: 20050518000241520

The real property described above is conveyed subject to general warranty covenants, the following: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; Rights of tenants in possession.

# 20180611000204400 06/11/2018 08:35:08 AM DEEDS 2/3

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantors, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the grantee forever.

Executed by the undersigned on JVN2	, 2018:
Regina Wade	Paul Bryant Wade
STATE OF ALMSAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Regina Wade and Paul Bryant Wade whose is known to me, acknowledged before me on	r the aforesaid County and State, hereby certify that name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who this date that, being informed of the contents of the
conveyance, he/she, executed the same volunged Given under my hand an official seal this	

JAMES L. GARY JR.

Notary Public

Alabama State at Large

# 20180611000204400 06/11/2018 08:35:08 AM DEEDS 3/3

### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

# This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Regina Wade and Paul Bryant Wade	Grantee's Name	Anthony Lee Boyd, Jr	
Mailing Address	2115 Copperas Creek Crossing Centreville, AL 35042	Mailing Address	234 Dunwar Drive, Calera, AL 35040	
Property Address	234 Dunwar Drive, Calera, AL 35040	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	139,300.00 \$ \$	
evidence: (check on Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing State		ence is not required)  Appraisal  Other		
the filing of this form		manis an or the required into		
Instructions  Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.				
Grantee's name and being conveyed.	d mailing address - provide the name	of the person or persons to	whom interest to property is	
Property address - t	the physical address of the property be	eing conveyed, if available.		
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.				
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, the true value trument offered for record. This may be sessor's current market value.	lue of the property, both reached evidenced by an appraisa	al and personal, being al conducted by a licensed	
current use valuatio	ed and the value must be determined, n, of the property as determined by the y tax purposes will be used and the tax	e local official charged with	the responsibility of valuing	
accurate. I further un	of my knowledge and belief that the information of the statements	laimed on this form may res		
Date Le 118		Print <u>Reginal</u>	lade	
Unattested		Sign (Legma)		
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1	



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
06/11/2018 08:35:08 AM
S22.00 CHERRY

20180611000204400

-under